

TENDER

FOR

Repair & renovation of Fertilizer godown

At: Mancheswar Industrial Area, Bhubaneswar

Sold to M/s.....



The Odisha Agro Industries Corporation Ltd.,

(A Govt. of Odisha Undertaking)

Regd. Head Office:95, Satyanagar, Bhubaneswar-751 007

Tel: (0674) 2570687, EPBX: 2570654, FAX 2570313, Email: oaicho@ orissaagro.com



THE ODISHA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)

95, SATYA NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR – 751 007.

SHORT QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

Sealed quotation in conformity with technical specification, term & conditions in quotation documents are invited from registered Civil Job-Contractors for “**Repair & renovation of Fertilizer godown**” at **Mancheswar Industrial Area, Bhubaneswar of Khordha** District. Further details please visit our website www.orissaagro.com. The detail Tender documents will be available in the Head office of undersigned from **Dt.17.01.2020 to Dt.28.01.2020 up to 1.00 p.m.** on payment of Rs. 3000/- + GST per set or else the documents can be downloaded from our website and the documents should be enclosed with a D.D. for Rs. 3000/- +GST in favour of ‘Odisha Agro Industries Corporation Ltd.’ of any nationalized bank payable at Bhubaneswar. The last date of submission of quotation document is dt. **28.01.2020 up to 3.00 p.m.** The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any / all application (s) without assigning any reasons thereof.

Sd/-

PROJECT MANAGER(E&I)

ODISHA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD.

(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)

95, Satyanagar, Bhubaneswar-751007

Phone: (0674) - 2570687, 2570654

E-mail: md@orissaagro.com



INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB)

1. The Managing Director, OAIC, Bhubaneswar invites tenders from the registered Civil Job-Contractors for the work as detailed in the table below.

Sl. No.	Requisite Descriptions	Repair & renovation of Fertilizer godown at Mancheswar Industrial Area, Bhubaneswar of Khordha District
1.	Estimated Cost.	Rs.823800/-
2.	EMD@2%	Rs.16500/-
3.	Cost of Bid Document.	Rs.3000/- +GST Per Set.
4.	Period of Completion.	30days (1 months)
5.	Availability of Tender paper in OAIC-Bhubaneswar & in our website “www.orissaagro.com”	From Dt. <u>17.01.2020</u> to <u>28.01.2020</u> up to 13.00 Hours.
6.	Last Date & Time of receipt of Tender paper with all documents.	Up to 15.00 Hours of <u>dt. 28.01.2020.</u>
7.	Date & Time of opening of Tender Paper.	At 16.00 Hours of <u>dt. 17.01.2020.</u>

2. The bid document will be available in OAIC – Bhubaneswar on payment of cost as above-mentioned in shape of cash/DD on application by the bidder.
3. Bids received shall be opened by the Project Manager (E&I), OAIC, and Bhubaneswar in his office.
4. The packet super scribing “**Repair & renovation of Fertilizer godown**” at **Mancheswar Industrial Area, Bhubaneswar** containing EMD & Cost of Bid Document (if downloaded from web site) in shape of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “Odisha Agro Industries Corporation Ltd.” payable at Bhubaneswar should reach Managing Director, OAIC , Bhubaneswar as specified above. The undersigned will not be held any way responsible for any kind of postal delay. Non- receipt of EMD, cost of Bid Document & self attested of other relevant documents as specified above within the stipulated date will lead to rejection of the Bid. The bidder who purchased the document from OAIC – Bhubaneswar need to attach the M.R. copy towards tender paper cost with the document.

5. Bidders are to submit only original BoQ attached with the original tender document uploaded by OAIC after entering the relevant fields without any alteration/deletion/modification. Multiple/ altered / partly altered BoQ submission shall lead to cancellation of Bid. BoQ to be signed by the bidder in each page.
6. The offer of the lowest bidder will generally be considered for work order. But the authority reserves the right to award work order to any bidder on due investigation as the situation may be.
7. The successful bidder has to go for a comprehensive agreement with OAIC before placement of work order regarding the technical and financial terms & conditions.
8. Even if qualification criteria are met the bidders can be disqualified for the following reasons
 - i) Making a false statement/ declaration
 - ii) Past record of poor performance
 - iii) Past record of abandoning works halfway or inordinate delay in completion of work
 - iv) Past history of litigations
9. The authority reserves right to cancel any or all Bids without assigning any reason thereof.
10. Any Dispute arising out of this will be subject to the Bhubaneswar jurisdiction only.

Sd/-

PROJECT MANAGER(E&I)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

DETAILED ABSTRACT OF ESTIMATE FOR RENOVATION OF FERTILISER GODOWN AT MANCHESWAR INDUSTRIAL AREA, BHUBANESWAR

Sl No	Description	No	Length	Width	Height	Qty.	Unit	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Preparation of sand compacted base before laying of Paver Block all complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge	1	100	35	0.5	1750.00	Cft	49.52	Cum	407.45	20176.50
2	Laying of paver block / tiles in floor with proper levelling and alignment as per direction of Engineer in Charge	1	100	35		3500.00	Sft	325.28	Sqm	907.64	295234.45
3	Brickwork in C.M. 1:4 to close the windows including cost of bricks all complete as per direction of EIC	4	4.2	0.88	3.2	47.31	Cft	1.34	Cum	3990.40	5341.85
4	16 mm cement plastering over brickwork in both inside and outside surface as per specification and direction of EIC	8	4.2		3.2	107.52	Sft	9.99	Sqm	168.36	1682.39
5	Distemping 2 coats over a coat of primer inside surface of godown as per direction of Engineer in charge										
		2	100		12.5	2500.00	Sft	232.342			
		2	35		12.5	875.00	Sft	81.320			
						Total-		313.662	Sqm	74.05	23227.04
1	Dismantalling of AC sheet roofing and removal all complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge	2	100	21		4200.00	Sft	390.33	Sqm	59.41	23189.23
2	Laying of profile sheet of approved make, size-18x3.5 ft all complete as per direction Engineer in charge	2	100	21		4200.00	Sft	390.33	Sqm	908.77	354723.99
6	Enamel Paint over a coat of primer on the M.S. Truss as per directions of Engineer in Charge										
	Adding 5 % overlapping to the total length	12	117.6	0.5		705.6	Sft	65.576	Sqm	182.39	11960.55

Total = 735536.01

GST @ 12% on total = 88264.32

Grand Total = 823800.33

Or Say, = 823800.00

My Quoted Price is _____ % less than the estimated cost.

Signature of the Contractor

